900216476 03/05/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2011

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Michigan Live LLC		112/08/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Herald Publishing Company, LLC	
Street Address:	Clinton Square	
City:	Syracuse	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	13201	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MICHIGAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85463629	MLIVE.COM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (212)381-7201

 Phone:
 (212) 381-7070

 Email:
 egisolfi@sabinfirm.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Eric E. Gisolfi

Address Line 1: Sabin Bermant & Gould LLP

Address Line 2: Four Times Square - 23rd Floor

Address Line 4: New York City, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MLIVE.COM
-------------------------	-----------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Eric E. Gisolfi

TRADEMARK REEL: 004730 FRAME: 0567 00 07\$ H

900216476

Signature:	/Eric E. Gisolfi/
Date:	03/05/2012
Total Attachments: 3 source=2856_001#page1.tif source=2856_001#page2.tif source=2856_001#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004730 FRAME: 0568

Sol

\$10000 VOHE 158045

TRADEMARK REEL: 004730 FRAME: 0569

		\$
4,	Other provisions with respect to the merger are as follows:	
		\$
		<u> </u>
	Complete only if an effective date is desired other than the date of	Siling. This data must be no more than 90 days
ν,	after receipt of this document in this office.	mang. This date index to no more than ob days
	The merger shall be effective on the 31st day of December at 1	(59 P.M. 2011
······	7.12 (10) (10)	<u> </u>
6.	The Plan of Merger was approved by the members of each const with section 702(1).	ituent limited liability company in accordance
***************************************	auth actual) (res(1)	
7,	The merger is permitted by the law of the jurisdiction under whose organized and each foreign constituent company has compiled w	
8,	The assumed names being transferred to continue for the remain Name on file prior to the merger are:	ing effective period of the Certificate of Assumed
	Assumed name LLC transferre	d from Expiration date

9,	Nonsurvivor name as new assumed names under which business Michigan Live	is to be conducted are:

Money		
constant		

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004730 FRAME: 0570 This Certificate of Merger is hereby signed this 8th day of December, 2011 as required by Section 103 of the Michigan Limited Liability Company Act as follows:

MICHIGAN LIVE LLC

By: The Herald Publishing Company, LLC (its sole member)

Name: Michael A. Newhouse

Title: Assistant Secretary

MICHIGAN MEDIA COMPANY LLC

By: The Herald Publishing Company, LLC (its sole member)

Name: Michael A. Newhouse

Title: Assistant Secretary

THE HERALD PUBLISHING COMPANY, LLC

By: Advance Magazine Publishers Inc. (its sole member)

Name Michael A. Newhouse

Title: Assistant Secretary

(Certificate of Merger Signature Page)

TRADEMARK REEL: 004730 FRAME: 0571

RECORDED: 03/05/2012